TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM405463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XPO CNW, Inc.	FORMERLY Con-Way Inc.	10/27/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TForce TL Holdings USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1888886	CONTRACT FREIGHTERS, INC.
Registration Number:	2050370	CONTRACT FREIGHTERS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge	
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark assignment 10-27-16 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0187

900384768

CONFIRMATORY US TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This document confirms that, effective as of date of execution below, XPO CNW, INC. (formerly known as Con-Way Inc.) and its designees assign and have assigned all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and US trademark registrations listed below, along with the associated goodwill, to:

TForce TL Holdings USA, Inc.

Reg#	Reg Date	Mark
1888886	April 12, 1993	Contract Traighters his
2050370	September 18, 1995	CONTRACT FREIGHTERS, INC

XPO CNW: The

By: Gordon & Devens

Title: President and Secretary

Dated: October 27, 2016

RECORDED: 11/15/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005922 FRAME: 0188